

August 17, 2012

Ms. Renee Jenkins Docketing Division Chief The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 10th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

RE: 12-2108 -TP-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed for filing is an electronic copy of Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC (CBET) final tariff pages for CBET ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF PUCO NO. 2. With this filing, (CBET) is proposing to make changes in Section 7 – Special Access Service.

This filing should be docketed under Case Number 12-2108 -TP-ATA.

Please direct questions concerning this filing to me. I can be reached at (513) 397-1231 or via email at mike.bishop@cinbell.com.

Sincerely,

/s/ Michael E. Bishop

Michael E. Bishop Senior Manager –Switched Services & Regulatory

Attachments

CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC

TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 5th Revised Page 186 Replaces 4th Revised Page 186

## ACCESS SERVICE

## 7. <u>Special Access Service</u> (Cont'd)

## 7.4 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.4.2 <u>High Capacity Service</u> (Cont'd)\*

	Monthly Rates				
	USOC*	* Fixed	Per	Mile	
(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)					
(5) MercNET 45 (Cont'd)					
Monthly, Optional					
Payment Plan and					
Discount Commitment					
Program					
Mileage Bands					
		Monthly	<u>12 Mos.</u> Fixed	<u>36 Mos.</u>	<u>60 Mos.</u>
0	1YBB1	None	None	None	None
Over 0 to 4	1YBB1	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$290.00	\$240.00
Over 4 to 8	1YBB1	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$290.00	\$240.00
Over 8 to 25	1YBB1	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$290.00	\$240.00
Over 25 to 40	1YBA1	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$290.00	\$240.00
	Per Mile				
0	1YBB1	None	None	None	
Over 0 to 4	1YBB1	\$ 9.99(R)\$	9.99(R) \$	\$ 8.00(R)	\$ 6.00(R)
Over 4 to 8	1YBB1	\$ 9.99(R)\$	9.99(R) \$		
Over 8 to 25	1YBB1	\$ 9.99(R)\$			\$ 6.00(R)
Over 25 to 40	1YBB1	\$ 9.99(R)\$	9.99(R)	\$ 8.00(R)	\$ 6.00(R)
			Per Mile		
		Monthly	<u>12 Mos.</u>	<u>36 Mos</u> .	<u>60 Mos</u> .
Long Haul	ZZYDF	\$ 25.00 \$	25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18.00
Over 40 Miles					
(6) 274.176 Mbps					
Mileage Bands					
0	1L0++	None		lone	
Over 0 to 4	1L0++	ICB		ICB	
Over 4 to 8	1L0++	ICB		ICB	
Over 8 to 25	1L0++	ICB		ICB	
Over 25	1L0++	ICB		ICB	
* One Year Minimum on all features ar					
** When service is provided by multip					
Channel Mileage and USOC: ZL5XX f Mileage Bands.	or Per N	Aile-Channel	Mileage fo	or all	
Issued: July 18, 2012			Effective:	August 1	7, 2012
In Accordance	with Cas				-,
issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio					

issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

Christopher J. Wilson, Secretary, Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

8/17/2012 10:15:51 AM

in

Case No(s). 12-2108-TP-ATA

Summary: Tariff Final Tariff Pages for Case No. 12-2108-TP-ATA to make changes in Section 7 - Special Access Service. electronically filed by Mr. Michael E Bishop on behalf of CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC MANAGING DIRECTOR REGULATORY & GOVT AFFAIRS